PETITION FOR CHANGE TO ZONING CITY OF LA CROSSE

AMENDMENT OF ZONING DISTRICT BOUNDARIES

Pelitioner (name and address): _RRJ Holdings. LLC
319 Main Street Suite 404
La Crosse WI 54601
Owner of site (name and address): Sina Tyler 117 Lacksont bn
Dralaska WI 54650
Address of subject premises: P3 Copeland ave Lahoffe. W
Tax Parcel No.: 17-202 49 ~10
Legal Description: Lots 2 and 2 in Block 4 of Bennel's Industrial Addition to the City of La Crosse, La Crosse County, Wisonsin
Zoning District Classification: M ~ Light Industrial
Proposed Zoning Classification: C2 - (om m ercial
Is the property located in a floodway/floodplain zoning district? Building no Yes No
Is the property/structure listed on the local register of historic places? Yes No
Is the Rezoning consistent with Future Land Use Map of the Comprehensive Plan? Yes No
Is the Rezoning consistent with the policies of the Comprehensive Plan?
Property is Presently Used For: Vacant - Previous M mercantile use for Sale of Elements products.
Property is Proposed to be Used For: Brewery top room. Mancfacturing of beer with Seated Sampling room. Small live most.
Proposed Rezoning is Necessary Because (Detailed Answer): (creent Light Industrial diges not allow proposed use.
Proposed Rezoning will not be Detrimental to the Neighborhood or Public Welfare Because (Detailed Answer): (174 Planking Vision 13 to create a commercial Presence along the Hwy) 5-3 correlate. Proposed use will contribute to without the former Land use Plan.

Proposed Rezoning will not be Detrimental to the City's Long Range Comprehensive Plan Goals, Objectives, Actions and Policies Because (Detailed Answer): (114) Planning Vision is to Create a commercial presence along the Hary 53 Corridor. Proposed use will contribute to a
The undersigned depose and state that I/we am/are the owner of the property involved in this petition and that said property was purchased by me/us on the Znd day of Avaice.
I hereby certify that I am the owner or authorized agent of the owner (include affidavit signed by owner) and that I have read and understand the content of this petition and that the above statements and attachments submitted hereto are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.
x Genetyle (signature)
$\frac{(08-397-1302)}{\text{(telephone)}}$ $\frac{(1/5/2018)}{\text{(date)}}$
GINATYLER 1e Hotmail. Com (email)
STATE OF WISCONSIN) ss.
COUNTY OF LA CROSSE)
Personally appeared before me this day of, 2015, the above named individual, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same.
(I)kw)
Notary Public My Commission Expires: 6/15/18
A50.00 450.00
Ն 22264 - ԱԱԴ HOFDINGS FFC)0444Ն-008Ն
PETITIONER SHALL, <u>BEFORE FILING</u> , HAVE PETITION REVIEWED AND INFORMATION VERPIED VT 40 人以 BY THE DIRECTOR OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT.
Review was made on the

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF) ss)		
The usworn states:	indersigned, Gina Tyler,	being	dul
1.	That the undersigned is an adult resident of of Onutes Kee . State of W.	the	City
2.	That the undersigned is (one of the) legal owner(s) of the propert	y locate	ed a
3.	By signing this affidavit, the undersigned authorizes the application for a copermit/district change or amendment (circle one) for said property.	onditiona	ıl use
	Property Owner		
Notary	bed and sworn to before me this 5th day of Jensey, 20/5. Public Public day of Jensey, 20/5.		



		*	' '
DOCUMENT NUMBER	WARRANT	[DEED[]	
	•		1554832
•			LACROSSE COUNTY
	11	!	REGISTER OF DEEDS
	J L		CHERYL A. MCBRIDE
			RECORDED ON .
			08/03/2010 01:13PM
Charles Evans and	Masilum Evens		REC FEE: 30_00
Official Exams and	Maniyn Evans.		TRANSFER FEE: 1125.00
			EXEMPT 8: Pages: 1
			racs. (
conveys and warrants to Katgin	Center LLC.		
••			
		Return to:	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		- Katain	center, LLC
		- 83 Cone	l Centen LLC cland Ave se W1 54603
		10000	2 101 511003
		- Ca Cros	se wi siyos
the following described real estate in	l a Crossa County State of t		47.00040.040
and tollowing decomped real delate at	ca Crosse County, State of V	Tax Parcel No: _	17-20249-010
This <u>is not</u> homestead p	roperty.		
•			
		d restrictions of record, though no re	publication is intended herein.
General taxes for the year 20		Muhuat	
Dated this	day of	12+11 AMB 1 /	, 2010.
	(SEAL)	· reer les le	(SEAL)
*		Charles Evans	
-	(SEAL) ·	Maril &	(SEAL)
*		The state of the s	(OLAL)
<u> </u>		<u> Marilyn Evans</u>	
ALITHENTICA	STATE	8.01431.0.4	U EDCEMENT

Signature(s)_ authenticated this, _day.of

TITLE: MEMBER STATE BAR OF WISE

(If not, authorized by 706.06, Wisconsin Statutes

Drafted by James T. Gull - La Crosse, WI

* Names of persons signing in any capacity should be typed or printed below their signatures

COUNTY }ss

Personally came before me this 200 day of 2010 the above person Charles Evans and Marilyn Evans

to me known to be the persons who executed the foregoing instry

Notary Public State of. My commission expires:_